Vol.67: e24230627, 2024
ISSN 1678-4324 Online Edition
Brazilian Archives of Biology and Technology. Vol.67: e24230627, 2024 www.scielo.br/babt
Article - Agriculture, Agribusiness and Biotechnology
Morphological Characterization and Analysis of
Genetic Variability in Radish (Raphanus sativus)
Genotypes for Important Qualitative and Quantitative

1).
                         Table 1. List of radish genotype, their coding, name and source
Genotype Code Genotype Name Source
RGP-1 BARI Red Local Selection
RGP-2 BARI Purple Local Selection
RGP-3 Green Neck VRI-FSD
RGP-4 Desi White Local Selection
RGP-5 Lalpari VRI-FSD
RGP-6 Minnow Local VRI-FSD
RGP-7 Purple Neck VRI-FSD
RGP-8 Narrow Leave VRI-FSD
RGP-9 Minnow Selection VRI-FSD
RGP-10 Belly Red USA
RGP-11 Black Radish Spain
Experimental design
Seeds of radish accession were sown on raised beds at 5 cm plant to plant and 75 cm row to row distance